900272066 11/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADC GmbH		04/16/2012	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 12-14
City:	64625 Bensheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450498	LSA-PLUS
Registration Number:	1640275	COMPROTECT
Registration Number:	2014813	KRONE
Registration Number:	2137593	HIGHBAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-5274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02316.1978US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0032

\$115.00 14504

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
Signature:	/SWJ/
Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=ADC GmbH Merger to Tyco Electron	nics SMP GmbH#page2.tif nics SMP GmbH#page3.tif nics SMP GmbH#page4.tif nics SMP GmbH#page5.tif nics SMP GmbH#page6.tif nics SMP GmbH#page6.tif nics SMP GmbH#page7.tif nics SMP GmbH#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0033

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt

Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22

Company number: Page 1 of 5

HRB 25133

(Acces	Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22	Page For 5	
Entry a) Company	Share capital	a) General representation arrangement	Proxy	a) Legal structure, start, statute or	ntry
-	or equity	directors, personally liable shareholders,		Memorandum of Association b) Other legal relationships	00
establishment, domestic dusiness address, authorized receiving		special representation authorization		0	
agent, pranches c) Type of business					
1 2	3	4	5	6	
1 a) Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH	EUR 79,000,000.00			Limited liability company Memorandum of Association dated 29 09 1959 last amended	a) 07.07.2006 DEN
b)		two are joint representatives or one together with		on a social	R <i>A</i>
Bensheim		a proxy.			This sheet has been 0
c)		b) Managing		(b) On 03 08 2000, the company concluded a control and profit	adapted for EDP use
The development, manufacture and sale of	e of	Director:			previous Register sheet
passive electronic building elements,	-	Dr. Gromer, Jürgen, Bensheim, *08.01.1945		,	RE
area of solderless connection technology	S.	authority to conclude legal transactions in his			Memorandum of
for cables and other connectivity elements	ents	own name or as the representative of a third			Dogge 585-614 615-691
and materials for applications mainly in		party.			Special volume
electrotechnology and in electronics, of		Managing Director:			Control and profit
components and other products for		Dr. Baur, Ulrich, Hirschberg, *17.07.1945			transfer agreement
processing, controlling and transferring data	data	Managing Director:			pages 267 - 291
related to electronic components and	-	Jensen, Henring E., Wiesbaden, 16.66.1966			Special volume
systems and their application including the			•		
application tools, equipment and devices for	es for				
the processing of such products,					
researching new technologies in the areas	eas				
that form part of the purpose of the					
company as well as the acquisition,					
property rights from current and future					
technologies					

ω	М	Commer
		Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt
		rt of Darm
b) Appointed as		Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012
		17:22
	b) As the receiving entity as per the merger agreement dated 22.05.2006 and the consent resolutions of the participating legal entities of the same date, the company merged with Precision Interconnect GmbH, with registered offices in Grevenbroich (District Court Mönchengladbach, HRB 8010).	Company number: Page 2 of 5
a) 03.07.2007 TR	23.08.2006 Schuschke b) Registration pages (A) et. seq., Vol.V Special Volume Merger agreement pages 630 et. seq., Vol.V Special volum 155	HRB 25133

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0035

Comme	Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt	ourt of Darm		Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22	Company number: Page 3 of 5	HRB 25133
Entry	a) Company b) Registered office, establishment, domestic business address, authorized receiving agent, branches c) Type of business	Share capital or equity	a) General representation arrangement b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special representation authorization	Ргоху		a) Date of entry b) Remarks
-	2	3	4	O1	o	7
			Managing Director: Mann, Jörg, Schaafheim, *29.04.1962 With the authority to conclude legal transactions in his own name or as the representative of a third party.			Dissinger
4					b) The control and profit transfer agreement concluded with Tyco Electronics Holdings GmbH (District Court. Darmstadt, HRB 25306,) on 30.08.2000 was contractually cancelled on 27.09.2007. A control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with Tyco Electronics Germany Holdings GmbH, (District Court Darmstadt, HRB 86154) on 08.11.2007 as the controlling company. The shareholders' meeting of 08.11.2007 consented to same. Due to the further content, reference is made to the mentioned contract and the consent resolutions.	a) 23.11.2007 Stephan
On					b) Officially entered. Entry of 23.11.2007 supplemented by: Interpretation of 23.11.2007 supplemented by: The control and profit transfer agreement concluded with. Tyco Electronics Holdings GmbH (District Court Darmstadt, HRB 25306.) on 30.08.2000 was contractually cancelled on 27.09.2007 with effect from 30.09.2007, 00:00. (midnight). Officially entered: Entry of 23.11.2007. adjusted by: A control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with	a) 07.02.2008 Stephan
					Officially entered: Entry of 23.11.2007. adjusted by: A control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with. Tyco Electronics Germany Holdings GmbH. (District Court. Darmstadt, HRB 86154) on 08.11.2007 as the controlling. company. The shareholders' meeting of 08.11.2007. consented to same. Due to the further content, reference is made to the mentioned contract and the consent resolutions.	

HRB 25133

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0036

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt	Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22	Company number: Page 4 of 5	HRB 25133
6 b)	•		a)
			K

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0037

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmsta
l Register
B of the
District
Court o
f Darmstadt

ဖ	Φ	7	_	Entry	Commer
		b) Business address: AMPèrestrasse 12-14, 64625 Bensheim	N	a) Company b) Registered office, establishment, domestic business address, authorized receiving agent, branches c) Type of business	Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt
			C	apital uity	ourt of Darm
	b) No longer managing director: Jensen, Henning E., Wiesbaden, *16.08.1960 Appointed as managing director: Schmidt, Thomas, Heidelberg, *10.11.1971 Appointed as managing director: Wiebalck, Konrad, Heidelberg, *04.08.1963	a) The company has at least two managing directors. Each managing director is authorized to represent the company together with another managing director or together with a proxy. By a resolution passed by the Supervisory Board, managing directors may be authorized to enter into legal transactions of the company in their own name or as representatives of a third party (exempted from the restrictions pursuant to Section 181 BGB (German Civil Code)).	No longer managing director: Dr. Gromer, Jürgen, Bensheim, *08.01.1945 No longer managing director: Dr. Baur, Uirich, Hirschberg, *17.07.1945 Appointed as managing director: Bartels, Dirk, Bensheim, *05.02.1961	a) General representation arrangement b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special representation authorization	
				Proxy 5	Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22
As the receiving legal entity as per the merger agreement dated 07.10.2009 and the consent resolutions of the participating legal entities of the same date, the company merged with CORCOM GmbH, with registered offices in Bensheim (District Court Darmstadt, HRB 25585).		a) The shareholders' meeting of 17.12.2008, has adopted the full new version of the Memorandum of Association, in particular the amendment in Section 5 (Management) and Section 6 (Representation), and with that an amendment to the general representation regulation of the company. b) The company has a Supervisory Board.		a) Legal structure, start, statute or Memorandum of Association b) Other legal relationships	Company number: Page 5 of 5
02.11.2009 Stephan b) Case 14	26.01.2009 Dissinger b) Case 11	12.01.2009 Lill b) Case 9	05.08.2008 Dissinger b) Case 8	a) Date of entry b) Remarks	HRB 25133
			TRADEM REEL: 005155 F	ARK RAME: 0038	

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt	Printout Accessed on 31 05 2012 17:22	Company number: Page 6 of 5	HRB 25133
10 b)	Accessed of a constant		a)
			(

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0039

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darms
$\boldsymbol{\varpi}$
으
=
ัด
O
₫.
Ξ.
유
ွ
2
7
읔
O
욕
⋽
35
ğ.

14	ಚ	25	- 1	_	Entry	Comme
	b) Official amendment of a clerical error in the business address: Ampèrestrasse 12-14, 64625 Bensheim			N	a) Company b) Registered office, establishment, domestic business address, authorized receiving agent, branches c) Type of business	Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt
				c	Share capital or equity	ourt of Darm
			b) <u>No longer managing director:</u> <u>Bartels, Dirk, Bensheim, *05.02.1961</u>	No longer managing director: Wiebalck, Konrad, Heidelberg, *04.08.1863 Appointed as managing director: Haller, Jürgen, Altlussheim, *13.09.1965	a) General representation arrangement b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special representation authorization	
					Proxy	Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22
b) As the receiving legal entity as per the merger agreement dated 16.04.2012 and the consent resolutions of the participating legal entities of the same date, the company merged with ADC GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 92950 B).	b) As the receiving legal entity as per the merger agreement dated 16.04.2012 and the consent resolutions of the participating legal entities of the same date, the company merged with ADC Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 73414 B).	b) As the receiving legal entity as per the merger agreement dated 18.04.2011 and the consent resolutions of the participating legal entities of the same date, the company merged with Tyco Electronics idento GmbH, with registered offices in Rödermark (District Court Offenbach, HRB 33840).			a) Legal structure, start, statute or Memorandum of Association b) Other legal relationships 6	Company number: Page 7 of 5
a) 22.05.2012 Bom b) Case 24	a) 30.04.2012 Bom b) Case 23	a) 12.05.2011 Dissinger b) Case 20	10.05.2011 Dissinger b) Case 21	.11.2010 ssinger	a) Date of entry b) Remarks	HRB 25133
			RE	TRADEM EL: 005155 FI	ARK RAME: 0040	

Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt	Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22	Company number: Page 8 of 5	HRB 25133
15		b) As the receiving legal entity as per the merger agreement dated 16.04.2012 and the consent resolutions of the participating	a) 25.05.2012 Bom
			ΔÐL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0041

Share capital or equity	Commercial F	Commercial Register B of the District Court of Darmstadt	urt of Darm		Printout Accessed on 31.05.2012 17:22	Company number: Page 9 of 5	HRB 25133
		d office, nt, domestic business horized receiving hes	Share capital or equity	a) General representation arrangement b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special representation authorization	Ргоху	a) Legal structure, start, statute or Memorandum of Association b) Other legal relationships	ntry
1 2 3 4 5	1	2	ω	4	σ	σ	7
legal entities of the same date, the company merged with b) ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B. ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B. ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B. ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B. ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B. ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B.	-					legal entities of the same date, the company merged with ADC Informationssysteme GmbH, with registered offices in Berlin (District Court Charlottenburg, HR B 65554 B.	b) Case 25

RECORDED: 11/15/2013

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0042